�������	��
����
�
�
�
FLEXIBLES PTFE ET INOX
PTFE AND STAINLESS STEEL HOSES
PTFE UND EDELSTAHL SCHLÄUCHE

Optionen
Exemples: Example: Beispiel:
CODIFICATIONS ORDERING INFORMATION KODIFIKATION
Comment déterminer une
référence
Setting a reference Bestimmung einer
Artikelnummer
1 2 3 4 5 6
*voir aussi les pages 12 et 13 pour plus d’infos
  sur les raccords
** C = câble de sécurité, recommandé à
     partir d’une longueur de 1 mètre
*** autres longueurs sur demande
**** NA= non applicable
T:
Filet
Thread
Gewinde
 REF : FX01\DN06\1000\ADB6\UM1/4\T\C
est un flexible avec les caractéristiques suivantes:
- Tube PTFE, Tresse en SS304
- Longueur sans raccords: 1000mm
- Raccordements: Adapteur 6 mm pour
   raccord double bague d’un coté et 1/4” mâle
   BSPT de l’autre
- Câble de sécurité
*see pages 12 and 13 for further information
  on adapters
** C = safety cable recommended of at
     least 1 meter
*** other lengths available upon request
**** NA=non applicable
is a hose with the following characteristics:
- PTFE tube, SS304 braid.
- Length without adapters: 1000 mm
- Connections: 6 mm adapter for tube fitting on
   one side and ¼” male BSPT on the other side.
- Safety cable.
* Weitere Informationen zu Anschlüssen, siehe
   Seiten 12 und 13
** C = Sicherheitskabel, ab einer Länge von
    1Meter
*** andere Längen auf Anfrage
**** NA= nicht anwendbar
ist ein Schlauch mit folgender Karakteristik:
- Schlauch PTFE, Umflechtung aus SS3004
- Länge ohne Anschlüsse: 1000 mm
- Anschlüsse: Adapter 6 mm für Anschluss mit
  Doppelring an einem Ende und 1/4” BSPT-
  Außengewinde am anderen Ende.
- Sicherheitskabel
3 1
2
4
3
4
T:
Fillet
Thread
Gewinde
1 2 3 74 65
FX(XX) \ DN(YY) \ (LLLL) \ (AA)(ZZZ) \ (T) \ (AA)(ZZZ) \ (T) \ (E)
Type inner diameter Length Type of connection* Size of connection Thread Options**
(FX) (DN..) (LLLL) (AA) (ZZZ) (T) (E)
FX01 (=PTFE/SS) 6 Standard***: RB= tube fitting 6 mm N= NPT C= cable
FX02 (=SS) 10 0350mm UF= female pipe adapter 8 mm T= BSPT A= NA****
16 0500mm UM= male pipe adapter 10 mm G= BSPP-RP
20 1000mm BW= butt weld 12 mm A= NA****
25 1500mm ADB= tube adapter 16 mm
2000mm RVF= female Gazel fitting 20 mm
2500mm RVM= male Gazel fitting 25 mm

�
�
CODIFICATIONS ORDERING INFORMATION KODIFIKATION
Raccordements
(suivant dimension)
pour autres spécifications nous contacter
Connections
(based upon size)
for other specifications, contact us
Typen von Anschlüssen
(je nach Größe)
andere auf Anfrage
X=Standard, others on request
Types de filets standard
(suivant dimension)
Types of standard threads
(based upon size)
Typen von Standard-
gewinden (je nach Größe)
x: Standard
NS: non standard
Types de joints* Gasket types* Dichtungsarten*
Tapered threads
N : NPT National Pipe
Tapered
seal is made on the thread
Thread sealant is required
T : BSPT (Whitworth conical)
RT to ISO 7/1. BS 21,
JIS B0203, DIN 2999
Seal is made on the thread.
Thread sealant is required
Straight or parallel threads
G : BSPP Whitworth cylindrical RP to ISO228/1,
BS 2779, JIS B0202
Metal-to-metal sealing to DIN 3852, Form B.
O-ring sold separatly
K : BSPP Whitworth cylindrical RS to ISO 228/1,
BS 2779, JIS B0202
Utilizes a sealing washer to provide sealing.
Reference DIN 3852 Form A
O-ring sold separatly
Type Washer material
FX01 & FX02 Nickel standard, others on request
*utilisés pour les raccords vissés *used with screwed connections *für geschraubte Anschlüsse
1/4" 3/8" 1/2" 3/4" 1"
NPT x x x x x
BSPT x NS x x x
G or RP x x x x x
1/4" 3/8" 1/2" 3/4" 1"
NPT x x x x NS
BSPT x NS x NS NS
G or RP x x x x x
MALE UNION
FEMALE UNION
FX01
Nominal Diameter (DN) 25mm 6mm 16mm 20mm 25mm
Connection Diameter 6 8 8 10 12 16 18 20 25 1/4" 3/8" 1/2" 1/2" 3/4" 1"
RB X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
UF X X X X X X
UM X X X X X X
ADB X X X X X X  X X X X X X X
single braid
metric

�
FX(XX) \ DN(YY) \ (LLLL) \ (AAA) / (ZZZ) \ (BB) \ (E)
CODIFICATIONS ORDERING INFORMATION KODIFICATION
1 2 3 74 65
Exemple :
Un flexible tout inox de 1 mètre avec
un diamètre nominal de 6 mm, un
coude du coté du raccord bouteille
pour une bouteille du type BS341-3 Nr3
et un raccord G3/8 écrou tournant.
1 2 3 74 65
1 : Type du flexible - Hose type - Schlauch Typ
2 : Diamètre nominal du flexible - Nominal diameter of the hose - Namentlicher Durchmesser des Schlauchs
3 : Longueur de flexible en mm - Lenght of hose in mm - Schlauchlänge in mm
4 : Norme du raccord bouteille - Norm of the cylinder connection - Norm des Flaschenanschlusses
5 : Numéro ou type du raccord bouteille - Nr or type of cylinder connection - Nr oder Typ des Flaschenanschlusses
6 : Raccord femelle - Female connection - Weiblicher Anschluss
7 : Position du coude - Position of the elbow - Winkelstellung
* : Autre diamètre nominal sur demande - Other nominal diameter upon request - Andere namentliche Durchmesser auf Anfrage
** : Autre longueur sur demande - Other length upon request - Andere Länge auf Anfrage
*** : Autre norme sur demande - Other norm upon request - Andere Norm auf Anfrage
**** : Autre type de raccord sur demande - Other type of connection upon request - Andere Anschlüsse auf Anfrage
Example:
An all stainless steel hose of 1 meter
with a nominal diameter of 6 mm,
an elbow on the side of the cylinder
connection for a BS341-3 no.3
cylinder and a G3/8 connection.
Beispiel:
Ein 1 Meter langer Schlauch aus
Edelstahl mit einem
Nenndurchmesser von 6 mm, einem
Winkel an der Seite vom
Flaschenanschluss für eine Flasche
vom Typ BS341 – 3 Nr3 und einem
Anschluss G3/8 mit loser Mutter.
REF : FX02\DN06\1000\BS/3\G6\B
F
O